CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO
Sponsored by Councilman John M. M. Little In. on the 4th day of States, 1971. A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES OF FRANK W. WILLIAMS AS CITY ENGINEER.
WHEREAS, Frank W. Williams has served the City of Centerville as its City Engineer for more than ten years during which time the City has experienced its greatest period of growth; and
WHEREAS, during his tenure as City Engineer, the said Frank W. Williams faithfully and conscientiously performed his duties in a manner exemplary of a good public servant; and
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of its citizens wishes to express its appreciation for the faithful service of Frank W. Williams to the City of Centerville;
NOW, THEREFORE,
Be it resolved by the municipality of the City of Centerville that:
The appreciation of the City of Centerville for the more than ten years public service given to the City by Frank W. Williams as City Engineer is hereby extended with the gratitude of the Council of the City of Centerville and its citizens.
Passed this 4th day of Getirber , 1971.
MAYOR OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO
John A Nouin Motore
John A. Davis, Councilman J. V. Stone, Councilman
John Mil Intire. M. Victor Office
John W. McIntire, Jr., Councilman Victor A. Green, Councilman Only (1 Council Remain Report E. Aroutman
John A. Zengel, Councilman Russell E. Sweetman, Councilman
ATTEST:
Clerk of the City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution

day of October

RESOLUTION NO. 10-71
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO